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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1367
ANSWERED ON:18.07.2014
COMPENSATION TO LANDMINES AFFECTED PEOPLE
Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the border villages in Rajasthan were evacuated for laying landmines by the Indian Army during the Kargil war;

(b) if so, whether any compensation has been paid to the affected people in this regard;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a) As per records, no village in Rajasthan was evacuated for laying mines during Kargil War.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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